
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to'the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law
to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four
Weeks ended Saturday, the 16th day of March 1968.
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Name and Title as set forth
on Licence

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of the Firm

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of
Scotland Limited.

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved
Offices

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

(Glasgow \
Aberdeen /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

£

851,198

216,451

438,024

671,904

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards

21,600,519

10,472,453

11,154,372

34,637,395

21,277,672

Under £5

7,952,290

10,971,499

5,166,566

11,612,854

4,789,092

Total

29,552,809

21,443,952

16,320,938

46,250,249

26,066,764

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above

•Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

30,641,585

22,848,750

16,718,193

46,723,098

27,411,916

Coin other
than

Gold Com

1,647,578

914,999

771,827

1,677,409

1,308,814
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Total g

i
1

32,289,163 ^

23,763,749 K>

17,490,020 >
»

48,400,507 P

28,720,730 §5

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 28th day of March 1968 A. A. E. E. Ettinghatisen, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


