An Account pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 16th day of March 1968.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence		Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
	Name of the Firm			£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	•Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	$\left\{egin{array}{ll} ext{Edinburgh} \ ext{Glasgow} \end{array} ight\}$	851,198	21,600,519	7,952,290	29,552,809	30,641,585	1,647,578	32,289,163
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	$\left\{egin{matrix} ext{Edinburgh} \ ext{Glasgow} \end{array} ight\}$	216,451	10,472,453	10,971,499	21,443,952	22,848,750	914,999	23,763,749
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	$\left\{ egin{array}{l} ext{Edinburgh} \ ext{Glasgow} \end{array} ight\}$	438,024	11,154,372	5,166,566	16,320,938	16,718,193	771,827	17,490,020
National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	$\left\{egin{array}{l} ext{Edinburgh} \ ext{Glasgow} \end{array} ight\}$	671,904	34,637,395	11,612,854	46,250,249	46,723,098	1,677,409	48,400,507
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	{Glasgow }	498,773	21,277,672	4,789,092	26,066,764	27,411,916	1,308,814	28,720,730

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 28th day of March 1968

A. A. E. E. Ettinghausen, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.